## **BOARDS & COMMITTEES OF CHEROKEE COUNTY COUNCIL**

**Antioch Fire District/Board of Commissioners** - created 3/21/05; five member board; serves three year appointed by Dist. 7 council person.

Buffalo Special Fire Tax District/Board of Commissioners - created 8/16/99; five member board, serves three year term; appointed by Dist. 6 council-District 2 & 6 council person.

**CKC Fire District/Board of Trustees** - created 7/23/01; five member board; three year term; appointed by Dist. 7 council person.

Cherokee Community Facilities, Inc. /Board of Directors - created 7/25/91; appointed by county council; serve at pleasure of council.

**Cherokee Co. Airport Committee** - created 9/5/06; appointed by council; serves at pleasure of council; 10 member board; appointed by each district and 3 at-large.

Cherokee Co. American with Disabilities Act Committee - created 2/2/04; appointed by full council; serves at pleasure of council.

Cherokee Co. Athletic Commission - created 4/4/91; four year term; appointed by full council.

**Cherokee Co. Board of Adjustments & Appeals** - created 6/16/08; seven member board; three year term; appointed by council district.

**Cherokee Co. Boys Club/Board of Directors** - self appointing board.

**Cherokee Co. Citizen Planning Commission** - created 12/21/93; seven member board; three year term; appointed by council district.

Cherokee Co. Commission on Alcohol & Drug Abuse Board - created 6/24/1980; seven member board; three year term; appointed by council district.

Cherokee County Council/Standing Committee - appointed by Chairman of County Council; serves 1 year.

**Cherokee Co. Development Board** - created 1969; nine member board; serves 3 year term; appointed by council district; one at large; one member appointed by delegation from the delegation to serve as ex-officio member.

Cherokee Co. 8 Hour Ozone Action Stakeholders Committee - created 6/11/03;

Cherokee Co. Election Committee - appointed by State legislation; serves until replaced by successor.

Cherokee Co. Emergency Preparedness Director/Fire Chiefs Association - EP Director hired by county administrator; Fire Chiefs elected by each fire district

**Cherokee Co. Council/Employee Grievance Committee** - created 8/7/06; 3 year term; appointed by full council.

**Cherokee Co. Historical Museum Task Force** - created 10/15/96; appointed by council; to serve at pleasure of council.

Cherokee Co. Hospital Board of Trustees - dissolved 7/25/84.

Cherokee Co. Landfill Committee - created 4/7/89, appointed by council.

**Cherokee Co. Library Board** - created 8/10/94; nine member board; appointed by council district with two members appointed by full council; four year term.

Cherokee Co. Recreation District - created 4/83; seven member board; three year term; two appointed by Town of Blacksburg; two appointed by City of Gaffney; two appointed by County Council and one appointed by members at large.

**Cherokee Co. Recreation/Youth Complex Committee** - created 9/23/94; serve at pleasure of council; appointed by Chairman of County Council.

**Cherokee Co. Registration Board** - created 8/1975; appointed by Legislative; serves at their pleasure; two year terms.

**Cherokee Co. Road Naming Committee** - dissolved by 911 Ordinance.

**Cherokee Co. Tax Assessor/Board of Appeals** - created before 1990; seven member board; two year terms; appointed by each council district member.

Cherokee Co. Transportation Committee - created 7/91; full council serves on this committee

Cherokee Co. Vehicle Accident Committee - created 12/8/81; appointments made by Chairman of County Council; serves at pleasure of council.

**Cherokee Cree Fire District/Board of Commissioners** - created 11/10/98; three year terms; appointed by Dist. 2 council person.

Cherokee Soil & Water Conservation Committee & Advisory Council on Erosion & Sediment - appointed by full council at pleasure of council.

**Committee on Handicapped Regulations** - created 4/23/1984; appointed by full council; serve at pleasure of council.

**Corinth Fire District/Board of Commissioners** - created 10/20/98; five member board; three year terms; appointed by Dist. 5 council person.

**Council of Governments** - two years; appointed by county council; one one-elected member; one elected member and one minority member.

**EMS Task Force** - Created 8/8/95; twelve members; serve at pleasure of council.

**Grassy Pond Fire District/Board of Commissioners** - created 6/23/92; five member board; appointed by Districts 2 & 6; three year term.

Habilitation Disabilities & Special Needs Board - appointed by Governor.

**Hazardous Waste Management Act Board** - created 5/26/82.

**Joint Administration Building Committee** - created by County Council 7/24/01; three member board; to serve at pleasure of council.

**Local Accommodations Sales Tax Advisory Committee** - created 2/3/99; seven member board; serve at pleasure of council; appointed by full council

**Over-Mtn. Victory Trail Committee** - created 5/17/04; serve at pleasure of council; appointed by full C Council.

**Piedmont Community Actions** - created 1/93; five member board; council appoints one member; serves at pleasure of council

**Scenic Highway 11 Advisory Committee** - created 9/22/95; four member board; serves at pleasure of council; appointed by full council.

**Solid Waste Advisory Council** - created 6/11/92; five member board; appointed by council; serves until 10/94.

**S. C. Dept of Social Services** - appointed by State Legislature; five member board; 3 year term.

**Spartanburg/Cherokee Industrial Development Corp.** - created 7/23/01; four member board; two year term.

**Upstate Alliance Board of Directors** - created 1/02; appointed by full council; serves at pleasure of council.

**Workforce Investment Board** - created 9/96; appointed by full council; four member board; three year term.